
BLACKCAPS v West Indies

Date Fixture Venue Start Time

Fri 01 — Tue 05 Dec 17 1st Test Basin Reserve 11:00

Sat 09 — Wed 13 Dec 17 2nd Test Seddon Park 11:00

Wed 20 Dec 17 1st ODI Cobham Oval 11:00

Sat 23 Dec 17 2nd ODI Hagley Oval 11:00

Tue 26 Dec 17 3rd ODI Hagley Oval 11:00

Fri 29 Dec 17 1st T20 Saxton Oval 15:00

Mon 01 Jan 18 2nd T20 Bay Oval 19:00

Wed 03 Jan 18 3rd T20 Bay Oval 19:00

BLACKCAPS v Pakistan

Date Fixture Venue Start Time

Sat 06 Jan 18 1st ODI Basin Reserve 11:00

Tue 09 Jan 18 2nd ODI Saxton Oval 11:00

Sat 13 Jan 18 3rd ODI University of Otago Oval 11:00

Tue 16 Jan 18 4th ODI Seddon Park 14:00

Fri 19 Jan 18 5th ODI Basin Reserve 11:00

Mon 22 Jan 18 1st T20 Westpac Stadium 16:00

Thu 25 Jan 18 2nd T20 Eden Park 19:00

Sun 28 Jan 18 3rd T20 Bay Oval 19:00

T20 Tri-Series

Date Fixture Venue Start Time

Tue 13 Feb 18 BLACKCAPS V England Westpac Stadium 19:00

Fri 16 Feb 18 BLACKCAPS V Australia Eden Park 19:00

Sun 18 Feb 18 BLACKCAPS V England Seddon Park 19:00

Wed 21 Feb 18 T20 Tri-Series Final Eden Park 19:00

WHITE FERNS v West Indies

March 2018 3x ODI matches, 5x T20 matches

BLACKCAPS v England

Date Fixture Venue Start Time

Sun 25 Feb 18 1st ODI Seddon Park 14:00

Wed 28 Feb 18 2nd ODI McLean Park 14:00

Sat 03 Mar 18 3rd ODI Westpac Stadium 14:00

Wed 07 Mar 18 4th ODI University of Otago Oval 11:00

Sat 10 Mar 18 5th ODI Hagley Oval 11:00

Thu 22 — Mon 26 Mar 18 1st Test Eden Park 14:00*

Fri 30 Mar — Tue 03 Apr 18 2nd Test Hagley Oval 11:00
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2017-18  
INTERNATIONAL 
SCHEDULE
Exclusive member pre-sale from Monday 4 September


